(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

cN:andei(;.':aflttehe Arpit chauhan Client Name gcl;/él_s Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-2723 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 21 Apr 1991 Application Received | 19-11-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 116251 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 12-01-2026

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT INFERIAILOINEORIXES COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
LATEST
EMPLOYMENT 1 HR Team 12-01-2026 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Manikanta Uppe - Referra_l Check, Global People 21-11-2025 GREEN

Operations

GRADUATION Dy. Controller (Exams) 07-12-2025 GREEN
COURT
VERIEICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 19-11-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 23-12-2025 GREEN
POLICE
VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 19-11-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL
IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 20-11-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL .
CHECK Transunion CIBIL 19-11-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM PF PORTAL 20-11-2025 GREEN
26AS
CRIMINAL —
DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 19-11-2025 GREEN
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End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

-Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: WNS Global Services Pvt. Ltd WNS Global Services Pvt. Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Arpit chauhan Arpit chauhan

Emp Code: 448462 448462

From: 20-11-2023 20-11-2023

To: 21-11-2025 21-11-2025

Designation: Senior Associate - Operations Senior Associate - Operations

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from HR Team-WNS Global
Services Pvt. Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: HR Team

Report Verified Date: 12-01-2026

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 3/3



Annexure 1 (a)

bl 13- an-2d 10w ki

Amelia <hr.connect@helpdesk.leena.ai>
Fwe: Ex-Employment verification for Arpit chauhan GQ-AMRSN-2723 (1) WNS Global Services Put. Ltd | TKT2526756

Te  weifympemploymeni@goidquessgiobel.in

ﬂ' Follow up.
I ihere are problems with how this message i displayed, chick here 10 view i€ in & web browser,

Hi,

FFB EX employes Venification Details

Table of details

Employee code 448462

Name Arpit Chauhan

Last : : .
Designation Senior Associate - Operations
DOJ 20-Nov-23

LwWD 21-Nov-25

Kindly nofe as per company standard practices, we do not authenticate any documents and we do oot provide any additional details beyend this. The details provided are as per the company records.

Regards,

HER Team
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Annexure 1 (b)

hian 12-Kim26 10:39 AM
Sharlin <verifymyemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
Ex-Employment verification for Arpit chauhan GQ-AMRSN-2723 (1) WNS Global Services Pwt. Ltd

Te hiconnectBwnis.com

¢ jey@ocidquestgiobal.in; "Aerti - GoldGuest Global

[RAEEEEE & arpit chauhan Experience Letterwns- 448462 260109.154616.pef (182 KE)

Deear SMadam,
Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Globall!
We are an Intemational Background Venficawon Company. We have been asthonzed 1o conduct Ex-Employment Venficanon on behalf of an srgzmzanon of your Former Employee for employment purposes.

Following are the details provided by the organization, which we would request vou to please venfy the detals with your comments m the HRVerifier Inputs column

HEVerifler Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name WS Global Serveces Pyt Lid
Candidase Name Arpit chauk
Employee Code D/ No 4454462
From (Date of Jomning) 20-Nov-2023
To (Date of ExitRelieving) 20-Nov-2025
Desigration (A1 the tme of leavmg the company): Senpor Associate - Operations
Salary/CTC: Mease Provide
Was this position: Permanent Temporary Contractzal Please Provide
Supervisor's Name HMease Provide
Reason for Leaving Flease Provide
Rehme Elimibihiy {Plzase fill n the relevant mformation)
Exnt Formalities completed: (Yes Mo} (Please {ill m the relevant miormation)

Hindly confirm anached Relieving lener document s authenticars? Please Provide
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the ¢mployment fenurs?

(If “Yes™ Please explain briefly) Flease explancomment breefly
| Any Missppropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes™ Please explain briefly) | Please explun/comment briefly

DATA - BREACH of any kind Pleaze Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making

right hiring decizion, Please lofs us know: Please Provide

Verified By ( Name, Contzet Number & Designation) Please Provide

Hindly mote that your inpots and feedback piven would assist our elient m making a prompt hirmg decon and therefate we awan your response for the same at the earlest
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Company: Wipro Limited Wipro Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Arpit chauhan Arpit chauhan

Emp Code: 20069821 20069821

From: 12-02-2019 12-02-2019

To: 31-03-2023 31-03-2023

Designation: Senior Officer Senior Officer

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Resignation

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Manikanta Uppe Referral
Check Global People Operations of Wipro Limited , found the employment as
genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Manikanta Uppe - Referral Check, Global People Operations

Report Verified Date:

21-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Wipro Employment Details

Annexure 2 (a)

Referral Check <referral.check@wipro.com>
Te verfymyemployment@goldquestgiobal.in

G:. Fallaw up.

EMPLOYEE VERIFICATION DETAILS

SLNOD VERIFICATION DETAILS VERIFIED DETAILS
1 Employee Name Arpit chauhan
2 Employee No 20063821
3 Designation Senior Officer
4 Dare of Joining 12.02. 2015
5 Date of Leaving 31.03.2023
6 Reason for Leaving Resignation
7 Verified by (Name and Designation) Manikanta Uppe
Referral Check
Global People Operations
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki
Vishwavidyalaya Vishwavidyalaya

Name Of The Candidate: Arpit chauhan Arpit chauhan

Enroll No: Not Provided Not Provided

Degree: Bachelor of Engineering Bachelor of Engineering

Major: Electrical & Electronics Engineering Electrical & Electronics Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: June 2014 June 2014

Certification Issued Date: 2014-06 2014-06

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Dy. Controller (Exams) -Rajiv
Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Dy. Controller (Exams)

Report Verified Date: 07-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

i g—

STATEMENT OF M

RAJIV GANDHI PROUDYOGIKI VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BHOPAL
(UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY OF MADHYA PRADESH)

ROELND: = OS3IEKISI0%0 EXAMINATION JUNE-2014 sA o 3705571
HAME + ARPIT CHAUHAN B.E [ Elsctncal & Elcironics Engineering ) SEMESTER @ Wil
SO0 PRADEEP SiNGH CHALHA 2
INSTT. : Truba College of Schence & Techaoiogy Bhopal SYATVS b s
” P doniees | WResosvARed .
CODE SUBJECTS _ARECRY BLOCK PRACT. BLOCK I%ysonv BLOCK | PRACT BLOCK
=T ToTA|[PRCT  TEm 107 ;WD YOTAL|PRR0T  TERM  TGTAL
Sl T S ==igpy iyl VTOTECT O WORK LGN GEM : o
EXBDY  Computer Aded Electrical Machine Design | 100 20 120 S0 n B0 | 3B 18 54| 44 ] o
EX802 [Fctical Drves 00 20 120 80 30 B0 | 40 17 59| 45 T
EXB03  Majod Project . -| W00 100 w00 - - B8 80 178
EXAaDa ustial Praject - - - 0 30 B0 | - -| 48 0 T4
¢ 1
EX805 Bl Swoy - - 50 5 | - g 45 45
EXADE BermnarGrous Daoussion sic - - - - a0 n-. . - - l " 7 27
1 EXB30 [lectve-iil 100 20 . . )
ExA40 Fr-mm-w 100 0 .
I I e s ohie ik
— A <o gpoe _?‘f‘ m
== : L e Tt ) T . 3
i WORDS  SEVEN HUNDRED FOUR...OUT OF 1000 HES R ey
R L i 13650000 ¢ 20EREI00
jol Yaar :107/200 = W l; il
AESULT BhaS. Ak 5."“_/
B2,
: L (Or. AK. Singri]
Pnpared by ok i . Controfer ol Examindlons
mlil
nsae Dok il

ITO5STY
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2723

GQ-AMRSN-2723

Candidate Name:

Arpit chauhan

Arpit chauhan

Date Of Birth:

21-04-1991

21-04-1991

Father Name:

Shri pradeep singh chauhan

Shri pradeep singh chauhan

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: Hig 258 k sector, Near isro road, Hig 258 k sector, Near isro road,
Ayodhya nagar, Near isro road, Ayodhya nagar, Near isro road,
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh-462041. Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh-462041.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAYV AGARWAL
ADVDCATE AND LEGAL COMSULTANT
BARK COUNCIL DELHI 1D 13/1432 /14

TRUE €O

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION 1Ty G- AMREN-IT2Y

NMAME OF THE APPLICANT Arpin chaihan

FATHER NAME Pradeep singh chauhan

DATE OF BIETH 21-April-1901

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT Hig 288 k sector, Mear isro road, Avodbiva nagar, Mear isoo road, Bhopal, Madhva
Pradesh-462041.

VERIFICATIOMN STATUS Venficd Clear

VERIFIED DATE

10N overther-Hi2E

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSI0ONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Vertfied Clear - Mo Records Foumnd

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Founsd

COPMCTATSIOR,

Az o the date of this search and as per the online btgsnion dambase there is no Civil or Criminal ease mesiouted agaimse the Reference

Mumber mised betore us, The informazion is subject m the search conducted within the Junsdicoonal limats of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nanre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As om the date of this search and as per the onlime Bopanon daabase there is no Civil or Comimal case mosieared againss the Reference

Mumber mised hefore us. The informaton is subject o the search conducted wachin the Jurnsdicnonal mats of the Addréss of the

Candidate providesd. Hence, this informanon i subjecnve in namre

DIECTAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducred i remieval of the mbommation as per the poblic records available. The mformation is gained on
the mstracton ot CLIENT and the |Lm.|.n'.r5|.j:n|.'r| 15 rot liabde for any sct of ermor, cmisswon, deleton or non Fu.||1|||.'ar||:-n oot records of the

cuncerned court. ‘Thas informazion may muot be meaved as 2 Certificate.

Yours Truly

A pd-

PALAY ACARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID Iy 143214
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Arpit chauhan

Arpit chauhan

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in overall experience; however, the
applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence

closing the check as GREEN.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2723 GQ-AMRSN-2723
Employee Id: 116251 116251
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

23-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

Name Arpit chauhan Arpit chauhan

DOB 21-04-91 21-04-91

Graduation

Name of the Board / Scheol Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya Rajiv Gandhi Proudyogiki Vishwavidyalaya
Course B.E B.E

Specialization / Major Electrical and electronics engineering Electrical and electronics engineering
Year of Passing 2014 2014

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 4.8 years identified between UG(06-2014) & Wipro Ltd(02-2019). During this gap period, Candidate
was employed at Axis bank from 2015 to 2017 and from 2017 to 2018 candidate was preparing for Govt exams and from
2018 for the period of 1 month candidate was employed at Artech and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap

period is considered as Green.

12th std

Name of the Board / School Board of Secondary Education, MP Board of Secondary Education, MP
Course 12th 12th

Specialization / Major Nil Wil

Year of Passing 2009 2009

Gap Remarks: NA

10th Std

Name of the Board / School

Board of Secondary Education, MP

Board of Secondary Education, MP

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Nil il
Year of Passing 2007 2007

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 5 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer

WNS global services

WNS global services

Full Name of the Employee Arpit chauhan Arpit chauhan
Date of joining - From 20-11-23 20-11-23
Date of Relieving/Exit - To Not Provided Not Provided

Designation/Role

Senior associate

Senior associate

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Name of the Employer

UPGRAD EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED

UPGRAD EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED

Full Name of the Employee

Arpit chauhan

Arpit chauhan

Date of joining - From

12-09-23

12-09-23

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

13-08-23

13-09-23

Designation/Role

e-Relationship Associate

e-Relationship Associate

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 5 months identified between Wipro(03-2023) & Upgrad(09-2023).During this gap period, Candidate
was actively searching for job and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.

EMPLOYMENT - 3

Name of the Employer Wipro limited Wipro limited
Full Name of the Employee Arpit chauhan Arpit chauhan
Date of joining - From 12.02-19 12-02-19
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 31-03-23 31-03-23

Designation/Role

Senior officer

Senior officer

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 5 (c)

EMPLOYMENT -4

Name of the Employer

M/S. ARTECH INFOSYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

M/5. ARTECH INFOSYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

Full Name of the Employee

Arpit chauhan

Arpit chauhan

Date of joining - From 27-08-18 27-08-18
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 01-10-18 01-10-18
Designation/Role IT Recruiter IT Recruiter

Gap Remarks: Due to health issues, candidate didn't continue to work at Artech and asked the management to relieve
but they threatened that they will his career by giving negative feedback and after requesting them candidate was forced
to give resignation and promised candidate that they will not escalate but they didn't provide relieving letter.

EMPLOYMENT - 5

Name of the Employer Axis Bank Axis Bank
Full Name of the Employee Arpit chauhan Arpit chauhan
Date of joining - From 2015 2015

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 2017 2017

Designation/Role

Gap Remarks: NA
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2723

GQ-AMRSN-2723

Candidate Name:

Arpit chauhan

Arpit chauhan

Date Of Birth:

21-04-1991

21-04-1991

Father Name:

Shri pradeep singh chauhan

Shri pradeep singh chauhan

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Addressl: Hig 258 k sector, Near isro road, Hig 258 k sector, Near isro road,
Ayodhya nagar, Near isro road, Ayodhya nagar, Near isro road,
Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh-462041. Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh-462041.

Remarks: The following applicant s details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAY AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELFI 1D D/ 1432414

TRUE COPY

APPLICATION 1T

Lol ) - AN HS M- IT725

MAME OF THE APPLICANT

Jrpit Clidailaan

FATHER MAME

Prideep alisgh chauhan

DATE OF BIRTH

H-Apea9

ALDEESS OF THE APPLICANT

Pradlesh-4&2041,

Hlip 158 k secior, Posa b soud, Avodbiva nagar, Poeas Be eoad, Bleopal, Madhya

MAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ALNDRERS

fvadhiya Mapas Podice Slid ki

YERIFICATION STATLS

Wetibed Clear

YERIFIELY IDATE

F- I ovemnbyer-20125

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFLCATION

Yedufied Clear - Mo Heconds Foaisd

SESSIONS DOURT VERIFICATIONMN

Vesified Cheas - Mo Beconds Foisl

MAGISTEATE COURT VEBRIFICATION

Yetilbed Lo - Mo Becosds Foviind

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Vertfied Clear - Mo Hecords Froaisd

SUPHEME OOURT OF INDLA VERIFICATION

Vesified Chear - Mo Hecords Foursd

ORI,

As an the dare of this search ard az per rthe ondine lingatiaon dacabaze there is no Cival or Camanal caze insonited apainst the Reference
M umbier maised before us. The information is subgecr s the ssarch conducred watin che Junsdsceianal Timies of the Address nf the
Candidare provided: Hence, this informarnion is subjecrive in narune.

LAY ERS'S COMMENT,

As on the dare of this seanch and as per the online hggstion darebase there is no Civil or Comnal case insomabed egainst the Reference

Moumbier maised befoee us. The information is subgecr oo the search conducrad within che Junsdcional limics of the Address of rthe
Carsdadare provicled. Hence, this infarmanon is subgective in naruge,

Proper duwe diligence bas been corducted in rerrieval of the informanca as per the public reconds available. The informanon 5 gained on

the inserce

O reE

Wowars Traly
A fpe-

{PALAY ACARWAL)
A OO NCLL DRELHL T D1g32/14

paart, This informasion msy nof be rreared as 3 Cernficare.

of CLIENT and the undersipned is non Bable for ane sonof eemor, amission, deletion or non publicason of records of the
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 324430307230 324430307230
Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

20-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

siftfa e
Arpit Chauhan
w fafl/DoB: 21/04/1991

934/ MALE

YR gEaT o1 9uor &, S o oefafl o sl

B I Fea (e gamiieRw, m IgaR wE/
g raae & w6 & e B o afge
Aadhaar is proof of identity, not of citizenship

or date of birth. It should be used with verification (online
authentication, or scanning of QR code / offline XML).

XXXX XXXX 7230
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Annexure 7 (b)

‘g Unique Identification Authority of India

e AADHAAR

B8 myAadhaar @ Englizh v

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

324430307230 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 30-40 years
Gender MALE
State Madhya Pradesh
Mohbile bl &

This Aadhaar number requires Document (Proof of Identity-POl
document & Proof of Address-POA) update. Please upload the
documents through https:/fmyaadhaar.uidai.gov.in or visit
nearby Aadhaar Seva Kendra.

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 20/ 20



CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Arpit chauhan Arpit chauhan

Pan Number: BFHPC3876B BFHPC3876B

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 612

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Presence Of Delinquency

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)
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Annexure 8 (b)
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Annexure 8 (c)
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Arpit chauhan

Arpit chauhan

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2723 GQ-AMRSN-2723
UAN No: 101362262374 101362262374
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
UAN Generated Date: 20-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 101362262374

NAME ARPIT CHALIHAMN

FATHER'S NAME FRADEEF SINGH CHAUHAN

Work History

# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 THTHADD430370000525455 | WNS GLOBAL SERVICES PVT. LTD. 20-Nov-2023 MA
2 MHBAMNT3550740000024732 | UPGRAD EDUCATION PRIVATE LIMITED 12-5ep-2023 MA
3 DSNHPOOZ3T190000252756 | WIPRO LIMITED 12-Feb-2019 31-Mar-2023
4 DLCPMODADTIZ0000025767 | M. ARTECH INFOSYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED 27-Aug-2018 01-Oct-2018

Generated an 20-11-2025 12:47:01 Report Runtime 2025-11-20 12:46:54
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Arpit chauhan

Arpit chauhan

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 27 /27



Annexure 10 (a)
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Annexure 10 (b)
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Annexure 10 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 10 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 10 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 10 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 10 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 10 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 10 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 10 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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